



Legislation Details

19-0	0886	Version: 1							
Adm	inistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready					
10/4,	/2019		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS					
10/1	5/2019		Final action:	10/15/2019					
 Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Office of Arts and Culture Application for California Arts Council State Local Partnership Program (SLPP) Grant, as follows: a) Adopt a Resolution (the Resolution) that designates the Santa Barbara County Office of Arts and Culture to serve as the County partner in the SLPP, authorizes the Office to submit an application for a 2020-2022 SLPP grant to the California Arts Council, and approves and authorizes the Office to execute the grant agreement if awarded by the California Arts Council; b) Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the Office of Arts and Culture or designee to execute the 2020-2022 SLPP grant agreement with the California Arts Council in a form substantially similar to the draft grant agreement and upon review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor-Controller, and Risk Manager or their designees if the SLPP grant is awarded; and 									
					c) Determine that the above-recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the action is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.				
					COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT				
1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Agreement, 4. Adopted Resolution, 5. Minute Order									
Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	ion	Result				
1	BOARD			ted on as follows:	Pass				
	Adm 10/4, 10/1 Cons for C a) Ac Cultu 2020 exec simil Cont c) De envir Guid mecl proje COM	 10/4/2019 10/15/2019 Consider record for California A a) Adopt a Resculture to serve 2020-2022 SLI execute the grade of the serve that and the serve	Administrative Item 10/4/2019 10/15/2019 Consider recommendations refor California Arts Council State a) Adopt a Resolution (the Reform Culture to serve as the County 2020-2022 SLPP grant to the execute the grant agreement is b) Approve and authorize the execute the 2020-2022 SLPP similar to the draft grant agree Controller, and Risk Manager c) Determine that the above-reformental review under the Guidelines Section 15378(b)(afree mechanisms or other governming) project which may result in a project	Administrative ItemStatus:10/4/2019In control:10/15/2019Final action:Consider recommendations regarding the Santa for California Arts Council State Local Partnersha) Adopt a Resolution (the Resolution) that desi Culture to serve as the County partner in the SL 2020-2022 SLPP grant to the California Arts Co- execute the grant agreement if awarded by theb) Approve and authorize the Executive Director execute the 2020-2022 SLPP grant agreement and upon re Controller, and Risk Manager or their designeesc) Determine that the above-recommended acti environmental review under the California Envir Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the mechanisms or other government fiscal activities project which may result in a potentially significat COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Agreement, 4.Ver. Action By	Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready 10/4/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 10/15/2019 Final action: 10/15/2019 Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Office of Arts an for California Arts Council State Local Partnership Program (SLPP) Grant, as followed and the county partner in the SLPP, authorizes the Office to subme 2020-2022 SLPP grant to the California Arts Council, and approves and authorize execute the grant agreement if awarded by the California Arts Council; b) Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the Office of Arts and Culture of execute the 2020-2022 SLPP grant agreement with the California Arts Council; b) Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the Office of Arts and Culture of execute the 2020-2022 SLPP grant agreement with the California Arts Council in a similar to the draft grant agreement and upon review and approval of the County of Controller, and Risk Manager or their designees if the SLPP grant is awarded; and counter and Risk Manager or their designees if the SLPP grant is awarded; and counter and Risk Manager or their designees if the SLPP grant is awarded; and counter and Risk Manager or their designees if the SLPP grant is awarded; and counter and Risk Manager or their designees if the superval of a proje environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pure Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the action is a creation of government mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commi project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environter commended actions are proved for the environter of the Community of the Countre of the Counter of the Counter of the Counte				